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For additional information or assistance, call 1-800-962-6111 or e-mail us at info@safetygate.com

For additional information, please visit our website at www.safetygate.com

The FabEnCo Self-Closing safety gate can be easily installed in minutes on all types of handrails (angle, flatbar, pipe) 
or to existing walls. It can be mounted left or right, on either side of a handrail. The safety gate’s stainless steel springs 
automatically close the gate after each passage.

Hardware
Parts...........................................Quantity
A. Frame Weldment .......................................... 1
B. Hinge Plate................................................... 1
C. Compression Clamp - R............................... 1
D. Compression Clamp - L................................ 1
E. 5/16” x 2” Carriage Bolts............................... 6
F. 5/16” Washers.............................................. 10
G. 5/16” KEPS Nuts......................................... 12
H. Hinge Brackets............................................. 2
I. Stainless Steel Springs.................................. 2
J. 5/16” Nylon Washers..................................... 4
K. 5/16” x 3” Hex Bolts...................................... 2
L. 5/16” U-Bolts................................................. 2
M. Rubber Caps................................................ 4

Installation

Step 1: Lightly attach safety gate hinge assemblies to 
vertical upright of railing with provided U-Bolts (or select 
appropriate field fasteners for other types of installations). 
Do not tighten the nuts at this stage of the installation.

Step 2: Slide the gate into position so the top of the 
gate matches the top of the railing.

Step 3: Align hinge bracket to be 90° to safety gate  
and opening.

Step 4: Adjust gate frame to proper opening width by 
loosening the compression brackets and sliding frame. 
ensure stop/strike plate overlaps and contacts adjacent 
upright of railing, allowing for ¼” maximum clearance.  
Do not let the frame stop pin out of the slot on the 
compression clamps. Retighten the compression clamps.

Step 5: Operate gate through full swing range to  
ensure proper alignment prior to tightening nuts. 
Tighten each U-Bolt.

Suggested Tools: 1/2” Deep Socket or wrench (for 
standard pipe installation – 2” O.D. or less)

Standard Installation - Railings up to 2" Square/ Round

Opening Width
(Adjusts Laterally =/-3” of Nominal Size)

Opening Width **

Opening Width **

Installation for Angle Iron/Flat Stock Railing
(Compression adaptor kits available)

Installation on Wall / Flat Surface

Platform Side

Platform Side

Platform Side

Existing Rail
Existing Rail

1/4” Angle Iron or Flat Stock
(Railing by Others)

1/4” Angle Iron or Flat Stock
(Railing by Others)

Attach w/appropriate
securing hardware or weld

to structure

Attach w/appropriate
securing hardware or weld

to structure

1/4” max

1/4” max

1/4” max

(Large dia. post adaptor kits available )

** For inside face mount, subtract 2-1/2” from opening size and
choose the correct gate size based on that measurement.
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